
BID SUMMARY

BID # 59-14 4-Dec-14

Signs

Item Unit Desc Size Thick TAPCO Hall Signs Osburn Assoc

1 200 Stop 30" x 30" 0.08 41.73$           8,346.00$     45.88$         9,176.00$     36.25$         7,250.00$     

2 15 Stop 36" x 36" 0.08 59.62$           894.30$        65.77$         986.55$        52.20$         783.00$        

3 100 Al Way 6" x 18" 0.08 8.33$             833.00$        6.08$           608.00$        4.35$           435.00$        

4 30 25 24" X 30" 0.08 35.29$           1,058.70$     37.77$         1,133.10$     29.00$         870.00$        

5 30 30 24" X 30" 0.08 35.29$           1,058.70$     37.77$         1,133.10$     29.00$         870.00$        

6 30 35 24" X 30" 0.08 35.29$           1,058.70$     37.77$         1,133.10$     29.00$         870.00$        

7 25 40 24" X 30" 0.08 35.29$           882.25$        37.77$         944.25$        29.00$         725.00$        

8 20 45 24" X 30" 0.08 35.29$           705.80$        37.77$         755.40$        29.00$         580.00$        

9 25 No Right 24" x 24" 0.08 30.06$           751.50$        33.63$         840.75$        23.20$         580.00$        

10 25 No Left 24" x 24" 0.08 30.06$           751.50$        33.63$         840.75$        23.20$         580.00$        

11 15 No U 24" x 24" 0.08 30.06$           450.90$        33.63$         504.45$        23.20$         348.00$        

12 15 Do Not Enter 30" x 30" 0.08 43.38$           650.70$        46.97$         704.55$        36.25$         543.75$        

13 30 One Way L 12" x 18" 0.08 23.95$           718.50$        22.78$         683.40$        17.40$         522.00$        

14 30 One Way R 12" x 18" 0.08 23.95$           718.50$        22.78$         683.40$        17.40$         522.00$        

15 100 NPAT Left 12" x 18" 0.08 8.71$                  871.00$        7.40$           740.00$        8.70$           870.00$        

16 100 NPAT Right 12" x 18" 0.08 8.71$             871.00$        7.40$           740.00$        8.70$           870.00$        

17 150 NPAT Double 12" x 18" 0.08 8.71$             1,306.50$     7.40$           1,110.00$     8.70$           1,305.00$     

18 50 Handi $350 12" x 18" 0.08 11.81$           590.50$        10.79$         539.50$        11.60$         580.00$        

19 10 Arrow 24" x 48" 0.08 58.65$           586.50$        60.51$         605.10$        46.40$         464.00$        

20 10 Double Arrow 24" x 48" 0.08 58.65$           586.50$        60.51$         605.10$        46.40$         464.00$        

21 10 Chevron 18" x 24" 0.08 22.43$           224.30$        22.89$         228.90$        17.40$         174.00$        

22 25 Dead End 30" x 30" 0.08 43.38$           1,084.50$     46.97$         1,174.25$     36.25$         906.25$        

23 25 No Outlet 30" x 30" 0.08 43.38$           1,084.50$     46.97$         1,174.25$     36.25$         906.25$        

24 25 Down Diag Arr 12" x 24" 0.08 16.25$           406.25$        15.71$         392.75$        36.25$         906.25$        

25 25 Ahead 12" x 24" 0.08 16.25$           406.25$        15.71$         392.75$        11.60$         290.00$        

26 50 School Area 30" x 30" 0.08 43.74$           2,187.00$     46.08$         2,304.00$     11.60$         580.00$        

27 20 School 20 24" x 48" 0.08 51.32$           1,026.40$     68.26$         1,365.20$     36.25$         725.00$        

28 20 School Speed 24" x 36" 0.08 30.16$           603.20$        52.80$         1,056.00$     46.40$         928.00$        

29 15 Banding 3/4 x .02 0.08 33.85$           507.75$        95.45$         1,431.75$     34.80$         522.00$        

30 25 Banding 3/4 x .025 0.08 35.58$           889.50$        101.14$       2,528.50$     NO BID 

31 3000 Clips 3/4" 0.22$             660.00$        0.46$           1,380.00$     NO BID 

32 250 Bracket 24" 13.43$           3,357.50$     10.10$         2,525.00$     NO BID 

36,128.20$   40,419.85$   25,969.50$   



BID SUMMARY

BID # 59-14 4-Dec-14

Signs

Item Unit Desc Size Thick Vulcan Signs Newman Traffic 

1 200 Stop 30" x 30" 0.08 34.92$           6,984.00$     40.25$         8,050.00$     -$              

2 15 Stop 36" x 36" 0.08 50.52$           757.80$        56.83$         852.45$        

3 100 Al Way 6" x 18" 0.08 4.52$             452.00$        7.86$           786.00$        

4 30 25 24" X 30" 0.08 28.35$           850.50$        32.88$         986.40$        

5 30 30 24" X 30" 0.08 28.35$           850.50$        32.88$         986.40$        

6 30 35 24" X 30" 0.08 28.35$           850.50$        32.88$         986.40$        

7 25 40 24" X 30" 0.08 28.35$           708.75$        32.88$         822.00$        

8 20 45 24" X 30" 0.08 28.35$           567.00$        32.88$         657.60$        

9 25 No Right 24" x 24" 0.08 23.63$           590.75$        27.82$         695.50$        

10 25 No Left 24" x 24" 0.08 23.63$           590.75$        27.82$         695.50$        

11 15 No U 24" x 24" 0.08 23.63$           354.45$        27.82$         417.30$        

12 15 Do Not Enter 30" x 30" 0.08 35.44$           531.60$        40.25$         603.75$        

13 30 One Way L 12" x 18" 0.08 17.38$           521.40$        21.05$         631.50$        

14 30 One Way R 12" x 18" 0.08 17.38$           521.40$        21.05$         631.50$        

15 100 NPAT Left 12" x 18" 0.08 5.26$                  526.00$        8.58$           858.00$        

16 100 NPAT Right 12" x 18" 0.08 5.26$             526.00$        8.58$           858.00$        

17 150 NPAT Double 12" x 18" 0.08 5.26$             789.00$        8.58$           1,287.00$     

18 50 Handi $350 12" x 18" 0.08 7.10$             355.00$        12.04$         602.00$        

19 10 Arrow 24" x 48" 0.08 45.36$           453.60$        51.57$         515.70$        

20 10 Double Arrow 24" x 48" 0.08 45.36$           453.60$        51.57$         515.70$        

21 10 Chevron 18" x 24" 0.08 17.63$           176.30$        21.48$         214.80$        

22 25 Dead End 30" x 30" 0.08 35.44$           886.00$        40.96$         1,024.00$     

23 25 No Outlet 30" x 30" 0.08 35.44$           886.00$        40.96$         1,024.00$     

24 25 Down Diag Arr 12" x 24" 0.08 11.88$           297.00$        15.45$         386.25$        

25 25 Ahead 12" x 24" 0.08 11.88$           297.00$        15.45$         386.25$        

26 50 School Area 30" x 30" 0.08 35.71$           1,785.50$     37.23$         1,861.50$     

27 20 School 20 24" x 48" 0.08 51.00$           1,020.00$     57.46$         1,149.20$     

28 20 School Speed 24" x 36" 0.08 39.90$           798.00$        48.02$         960.40$        

29 15 Banding 3/4 x .02 0.08 65.59$           983.85$        38.47$         577.05$        

30 25 Banding 3/4 x .025 0.08 72.36$           1,809.00$     38.47$         961.75$        

31 3000 Clips 3/4" 0.25$             750.00$        -$              

32 250 Bracket 24" 10.30$           2,575.00$     11.29$         2,822.50$     

30,498.25$   33,806.40$   



BID SUMMARY

BID # 59-14 4-Dec-14

Signs

Item Unit Desc Size Thick TAPCO Hall Signs Osburn Assoc

1 200 Stop 30" x 30" 0.08 41.73$    8,346.00$   45.88$    9,176.00$   36.25$    

2 15 Stop 36" x 36" 0.08 59.62$    894.30$      65.77$    986.55$      52.20$    

3 100 Al Way 6" x 18" 0.08 8.33$      833.00$      6.08$      608.00$      4.35$      

4 30 25 24" X 30" 0.08 35.29$    1,058.70$   37.77$    1,133.10$   29.00$    

5 30 30 24" X 30" 0.08 35.29$    1,058.70$   37.77$    1,133.10$   29.00$    

6 30 35 24" X 30" 0.08 35.29$    1,058.70$   37.77$    1,133.10$   29.00$    

7 25 40 24" X 30" 0.08 35.29$    882.25$      37.77$    944.25$      29.00$    

8 20 45 24" X 30" 0.08 35.29$    705.80$      37.77$    755.40$      29.00$    

9 25 No Right 24" x 24" 0.08 30.06$    751.50$      33.63$    840.75$      23.20$    

10 25 No Left 24" x 24" 0.08 30.06$    751.50$      33.63$    840.75$      23.20$    

11 15 No U 24" x 24" 0.08 30.06$    450.90$      33.63$    504.45$      23.20$    

12 15 Do Not Enter 30" x 30" 0.08 43.38$    650.70$      46.97$    704.55$      36.25$    

13 30 One Way L12" x 18" 0.08 23.95$    718.50$      22.78$    683.40$      17.40$    

14 30 One Way R12" x 18" 0.08 23.95$    718.50$      22.78$    683.40$      17.40$    

15 100 NPAT Left 12" x 18" 0.08 8.71$          871.00$      7.40$      740.00$      8.70$      

16 100 NPAT Right 12" x 18" 0.08 8.71$      871.00$      7.40$      740.00$      8.70$      

17 150 NPAT Double12" x 18" 0.08 8.71$      1,306.50$   7.40$      1,110.00$   8.70$      

18 50 Handi $35012" x 18" 0.08 11.81$    590.50$      10.79$    539.50$      11.60$    

19 10 Arrow 24" x 48" 0.08 58.65$    586.50$      60.51$    605.10$      46.40$    

20 10 Double Arrow24" x 48" 0.08 58.65$    586.50$      60.51$    605.10$      46.40$    

21 10 Chevron 18" x 24" 0.08 22.43$    224.30$      22.89$    228.90$      17.40$    

22 25 Dead End 30" x 30" 0.08 43.38$    1,084.50$   46.97$    1,174.25$   36.25$    

23 25 No Outlet 30" x 30" 0.08 43.38$    1,084.50$   46.97$    1,174.25$   36.25$    

24 25 Down Diag Arr12" x 24" 0.08 16.25$    406.25$      15.71$    392.75$      36.25$    

25 25 Ahead 12" x 24" 0.08 16.25$    406.25$      15.71$    392.75$      11.60$    

26 50 School Area 30" x 30" 0.08 43.74$    2,187.00$   46.08$    2,304.00$   11.60$    

27 20 School 20 24" x 48" 0.08 51.32$    1,026.40$   68.26$    1,365.20$   36.25$    

28 20 School Speed 24" x 36" 0.08 30.16$    603.20$      52.80$    1,056.00$   46.40$    

29 15 Banding 3/4 x .02 0.08 33.85$    507.75$      95.45$    1,431.75$   34.80$    

31,221.20$ 33,986.35$ 



BID SUMMARY

BID # 59-14 4-Dec-14

Signs

Item Unit Desc Size Thick Vulcan Signs Newman Traffic 

1 200 Stop 30" x 30" 0.08 34.92$    6,984.00$   40.25$    8,050.00$   

2 15 Stop 36" x 36" 0.08 50.52$    757.80$      56.83$    852.45$      

3 100 Al Way 6" x 18" 0.08 4.52$      452.00$      7.86$      786.00$      

4 30 25 24" X 30" 0.08 28.35$    850.50$      32.88$    986.40$      

5 30 30 24" X 30" 0.08 28.35$    850.50$      32.88$    986.40$      

6 30 35 24" X 30" 0.08 28.35$    850.50$      32.88$    986.40$      

7 25 40 24" X 30" 0.08 28.35$    708.75$      32.88$    822.00$      

8 20 45 24" X 30" 0.08 28.35$    567.00$      32.88$    657.60$      

9 25 No Right 24" x 24" 0.08 23.63$    590.75$      27.82$    695.50$      

10 25 No Left 24" x 24" 0.08 23.63$    590.75$      27.82$    695.50$      

11 15 No U 24" x 24" 0.08 23.63$    354.45$      27.82$    417.30$      

12 15 Do Not Enter 30" x 30" 0.08 35.44$    531.60$      40.25$    603.75$      

13 30 One Way L12" x 18" 0.08 17.38$    521.40$      21.05$    631.50$      

14 30 One Way R12" x 18" 0.08 17.38$    521.40$      21.05$    631.50$      

15 100 NPAT Left 12" x 18" 0.08 5.26$          526.00$      8.58$      858.00$      

16 100 NPAT Right 12" x 18" 0.08 5.26$      526.00$      8.58$      858.00$      

17 150 NPAT Double12" x 18" 0.08 5.26$      789.00$      8.58$      1,287.00$   

18 50 Handi $35012" x 18" 0.08 7.10$      355.00$      12.04$    602.00$      

19 10 Arrow 24" x 48" 0.08 45.36$    453.60$      51.57$    515.70$      

20 10 Double Arrow24" x 48" 0.08 45.36$    453.60$      51.57$    515.70$      

21 10 Chevron 18" x 24" 0.08 17.63$    176.30$      21.48$    214.80$      

22 25 Dead End 30" x 30" 0.08 35.44$    886.00$      40.96$    1,024.00$   

23 25 No Outlet 30" x 30" 0.08 35.44$    886.00$      40.96$    1,024.00$   

24 25 Down Diag Arr12" x 24" 0.08 11.88$    297.00$      15.45$    386.25$      

25 25 Ahead 12" x 24" 0.08 11.88$    297.00$      15.45$    386.25$      

26 50 School Area 30" x 30" 0.08 35.71$    1,785.50$   37.23$    1,861.50$   

27 20 School 20 24" x 48" 0.08 51.00$    1,020.00$   57.46$    1,149.20$   

28 20 School Speed 24" x 36" 0.08 39.90$    798.00$      48.02$    960.40$      

29 15 Banding 3/4 x .02 0.08 65.59$    983.85$      38.47$    577.05$      

25,364.25$ 30,022.15$ 



Osburn Assoc
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